990071997 04/11/2019

TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD141019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Valeant Pharmaceuticals Ireland	02/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	
Address:	3013 Lake Drive,	
	Citywest Business Campus	
	Dublin 24	
Country:	IE	
Entity Type:	Ltd - Private Company Limited By Shares	
Entity Country:	Ireland	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79098929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED

Address: 3013 Lake Drive,

Citywest Business Campus

Dublin 24

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006614 FRAME: 0208

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006614 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 04/11/2019